MASTER CATALOG
INNOVATIONS
2013
TOOLING SYSTEMS
GENERAL ENGINEERING
TRANSPORTATION

A60 www.kennametal.com
KM Micro™ Clamping Units
Clamping Units Catalog Numbering System
KM Micro™ Quick Change
tooling system
12 = Ø 12 x 12mm
16 = Ø 16 x 16mm
N = Neutral
L = Left-hand version
R = Right-hand version
M = Manual
A = Automatic
A61www.kennametal.com
KM Micro™ Clamping Units
Clamping Units Catalog Numbering System
100
Shank
Length
12
Shank
Width
12
Shank
Height
Type
KM12NCM1212100
14
Shoulder
Length
19
Shank
Diameter
SS
Type
By referencing this easy-to-use guide, you can
identify the correct product to meet your needs.
27
Flange
Width
SF
Type
H = Shank height
B = Shank width
L1 = Shank length
SS = Square shank with shoulders
SF = Flange mount
SEF = Extended flange mount
B2 = Flange width
D = Shank diameter
L2 = Shoulder length
Square shank
B
H
L1
L2
D
B2
A62 www.kennametal.com
KM Micro™ Clamping Units
Clamping Units Catalog Numbering System
C
Clamping
Unit
N
Version
12
System
Size
KM
Kennametal
Modular
KM12NCM1212100HPC
How Do Catalog Numbers Work?
Each character in our catalog number signifies a specific trait of that
product. Use the following key columns and corresponding images
to easily identify which attributes apply.
M
Control
KM Micro™ Quick Change
tooling system
12 = Ø 12 x 12mm
16 = Ø 16 x 16mm
N = Neutral
L = Left-hand version
R = Right-hand version
M = Manual
A = Automatic
A63www.kennametal.com
KM Micro™ Clamping Units
Clamping Units Catalog Numbering System
100
Shank
Length
12
Shank
Width
12
Shank
Height
Type
KM12NCM1212100HPC
By referencing this easy-to-use guide, you can
identify the correct product to meet your needs.
H = Shank height
B = Shank width
L1 = Shank length
Square shank
B
H
L1
HPC
Coolant
order number catalog number
CSWS
system size B H H1 F L1
spare parts
package
wrench size
actuation screw Nm
1922492 KM12NCM1212100 KM12 12,00 11,95 6,00 8,00 100,00 KM12NAPKG 25 IP 7-8
2238505 KM16NCM1616100 KM16 16,00 16,00 8,00 10,00 100,00 KM16NAPKG 27 IP 10-11
K
M
 M
ic
ro
 C
la
m
p
in
g
 U
n
it
s
A64 www.kennametal.com
KM Micro™ Clamping Units
Square Shanks
� NCM • Metric
� NCM • Inch
order number catalog number
CSWS
system size B H H1 F L1
spare parts
package
wrench size
actuation screw ft. lbs.
2238506 KM16NCM10400 KM16 .600 .600 .310 .390 4.000 KM16NAPKG 27 IP 7-8
� R/LCM • Inch
order number catalog number
CSWS

A72 www.kennametal.com
KM Micro™ Clamping Units
A2™, A3™, and A4™ Cutting Units Catalog Numbering System
S
Holder Version
A3
Clamping Systems
12
System Size
KM
Kennametal
Modular
12 = 12mm
16 = 16mm
20 = 20mm
25 = 25mm
S = Side mount
E = End mount
A3 = Deep grooving
A2 = Cut-off
CSMS
KM Micro™
and KM™ Mini
Quick Change
tooling systems
A4 = Grooving
KM12A3SR31130
By referencing this easy-to-use guide, you can
identify the correct product to meet your needs.
A73www.kennametal.com
KM Micro™ Clamping Units
A2™, A3™, and A4™ Cutting Units Catalog Numbering System
30
Gage Length
11
Cutting Depth
3
Insert Seat Size
R
Direction
R = Right hand
07 = 7mm
11 = 11mm
16 = 16mm
L1 = Gage length
L = Left hand
insert
seat size
1
1B
2
2B
3
4
5
LS
Clamping
Systems
12
System
Size
KM
Kennametal
Modular
KM12LSSR1620
How Do Catalog Numbers Work?
Each character in our catalog number signifies a specific trait of that
product. Use the following key columns and corresponding images
to easily identify which attributes apply.
A74 www.kennametal.com
KM Micro™ Clamping Units
LT Threading Cutting Units Catalog Numbering System
KM Micro™ Quick Change
tooling system
12 = Ø 12 x 12mm
16 = Ø 16 x 16mm
LT Threading = Clamped from above with
a screw
20
Gage
Length
16
Insert
Size
R
Direction
S
Application
KM12LSSR1620
By referencing this easy-to-use guide, you can
identify the correct product to meet your needs.
A75www.kennametal.com
KM Micro™ Clamping Units
LT Threading Cutting Units Catalog Numbering System
E = End mount
S = Side mount
L1 = Gage length
L = Left-hand cutting unit
R = Right-hand cutting unit
I
d
11 6,35
16 9,52
22 12,70
27 15,88
l d (IC)
l = Cutting edge length
A76 www.kennametal.com
C
Clamping
Unit
N
Version
12
System
Size
KM
Kennametal
Modular
KM12NCM1212100HPC
M
Control
KM Micro™ Quick Change
tooling system
12 = Ø 12 x 12mm
16 = Ø 16 x 16mm
N = Neutral
L = Left-hand version
R = Right-hand version
M = Manual
A = Automatic
KM Micro™ Clamping Units
Clamping Units Catalog Numbering System
How Do Catalog Numbers Work?
Each character in our catalog number signifies a specific trait of that
product. Use the following key columns and corresponding images
to easily identify which attributes apply.
A77www.kennametal.com
KM Micro™ Clamping Units
Clamping Units Catalog Numbering System
100
Shank
Length
12
Shank
Width
12
Shank
Height
Type
KM12NCM1212100HPC
By referencing this easy-to-use guide, you can
identify the correct product to meet your needs.
H = Shank height
B = Shank width
L1 = Shank length
Square shank
B
H
L1
HPC
Coolant
order number catalog number
CSMS
system size F H1 L1
gage
insert
insert
screw shim
shim
screw
right hand
1920382 KM12SCGCR0915 KM12 8 6 15 CC..09T308 MS1155 — —
2226229 KM12SCGCR0920 KM12 8 6 20 CC..09T308 MS1155 — —
1831207 KM16SCGCR0920 KM16 10 8 20 CC..09T308 MS1156 SKCP343 SRS3
left hand
1925742 KM12SCGCL0915 KM12 8 6 15 CC..09T308 MS1155 — —
2226230 KM12SCGCL0920 KM12 8 6 20 CC..09T308 MS1155 — —
1846447 KM16SCGCL0920 KM16 10 8 20 CC..09T308 MS1156 SKCP343 SRS3
K
M
 M
ic
ro
 C
u
tt
in
g
 U
n
it
s
A78 www.kennametal.com
KM Micro™ Cutting Units
S-Clamping
� SCGC 90°
order number catalog number
CSMS
system size F H1 L1
gage
insert
insert
screw shim
shim
screw
right hand
1920413 KM12SCLCR0915 KM12 8 6 15 CC..09T308 MS1155 — —
2226231 KM12SCLCR0920 KM12 8 6 20 CC..09T308 MS1155 — —
1831206 KM16SCLCR0920 KM16 10 8 20 CC..09T308 MS1156 SKCP343 SRS3

T = Top access
KM Micro™ Clamping Units
S-Clamping Cutting Units  Catalog Numbering System
C
G
45°
T
F
J
L
X
Special
Version
l
C
G
l
T
D
P
L = Left-hand
cutting unit
R = Right-hand
cutting unit
order number catalog number
CSMS
system size F H1 L1
gage
insert
insert
screw
right hand
3180670 KM16SCLCR0920HPC KM16 10 2 20 CC..09T308/CC..3252 MS1155
left hand
3180671 KM16SCLCL0920HPC KM16 10 2 20 CC..09T308/CC..3252 MS1155
K
M
 M
ic
ro
 C
u
tt
in
g
 U
n
it
s
A94 www.kennametal.com
KM Micro™ Cutting Units
� SCLC-HPC 95°
order number catalog number
CSMS
system size F H1 L1
gage
insert
insert
screw
right hand
3176692 KM16SDJCR1120HPC KM16 10 2 20 DC..11T308/DC..3252 MS1155
left hand
3180663 KM16SDJCL1120HPC KM16 10 2 20 DC..11T308/DC..3252 MS1155
� SDJC-HPC 93°
S-Clamping
K

T = Top access
KM Micro™ Clamping Units
S-Clamping Cutting Units Catalog Numbering System
C
G
45°
T
F
J
L
X
Special
Version
l
C
G
l
T
D
P
K
M
 M
ic
ro
 C
u
tt
in
g
 U
n
it
s
A100 www.kennametal.com
KM Micro™ Cutting Units
� SCLP 95°
order number catalog number
CSMS
system size D min F L1
gage
insert
insert
screw
right hand
3016745 KM2016SCLPR0920 KM2016 25 13 20 CP..09T308/CP..3252 MS1155
left hand
3016746 KM2016SCLPL0920 KM2016 25 13 20 CP..09T308/CP..3252 MS1155
� SDUP 93°
order number catalog number
CSMS
system size D min F L1
gage
insert
insert
screw
right hand
3016747 KM2016SDUPR1120 KM2016 32 17 20 DP..11T308/DP..3252 MS1155
left hand
3016748 KM2016SDUPL1120 KM2016 32 17 20 DP..11T308/DP..3252 MS1155
S-Clamping
K